## I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 25

Introduced by:

A. R. Unpingco F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

Edward J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

L. F. Kasperbauer

R. Klitzkie

L. A. Leon Guerrero

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios

R. J. Respicio

Ray Tenorio

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to expressing appreciation to Mr. Glenn M. Franklin, Boat Shop Supervisor, Explosive Ordinance Disposal, Mobile Unit Five; and to commending him for his contributions and support to Veteran of Foreign War Post 2917, Agat, Guam.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I
- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Glenn M. Franklin became a member of the Veteran of
- 4 Foreign War (VFW) Post 2917, Agat, in March 2001; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Franklin was nominated and served as Senior Vice
- 6 Commander in 2003 and 2004; and

- 1 WHEREAS, as a member of VFW Post 2917, Agat, Mr. Franklin
- 2 volunteered many hours to keep up with the yard maintenance; and
- 3 **WHEREAS**, Mr. Franklin helped in the construction of a sidewalk from
- 4 the building to the cabana in April 2002; and
- 5 **WHEREAS**, Mr. Franklin started the construction of a new water tank in
- 6 August 2002 for use by VFW Post 2917, Agat; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Franklin helped bury an existing waterline to outdoor
- 8 sink; and
- 9 **WHEREAS,** Mr. Franklin was nominated as the "Veteran of the Year" in
- 10 2002; now, therefore, be it
- 11 **RESOLVED,** that the Executive Committee of I Mina'Bente Ocho Na
- 12 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the
- 13 people of Guam, express their most sincere appreciation and commendation
- 14 to Mr. Glenn M. Franklin for his contribution, participation and untiring
- 15 support to VFW Post 2917, Agat, and wishes him the very best in his future
- 16 endeavors; and be it further
- 17 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive
- 18 Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption
- 19 hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Glenn M.
- 20 Franklin; to the VFW Post 2917, Agat, Guam; and to the Honorable Felix P.
- 21 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 21st DAY OF MARCH 2005.

MARK FORBES

Speaker

and Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J. B. CALVO

Senator

and Secretary of the Legislature